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25'X25" VISION TRIANGLE AREA AT PUBLIC
ROADWAY INTERSECTION. NO VISUAL

OBSTRUCTIONS ARE ALLOWED BETWEEN
THE HEIGHTS OF 30 INCHES AND 10 FEET.

'S POTENTIAL FUTURE ELECTRIC
CHARGING STATIONS WITH PROTECTIVE
BOLLARDS. REFER TO PLANS BY

OTHERS FOR DESIGN DETAILS.

|l __——— NO SNOW ALLOWED TO
BE PUSHED INTO THE
BIORETENTION BASINS

2-FOOT VEHICLE OVERHANG, TYP.

| —+ 26-FOOT WIDE CLASS Il
DRIVEWAY APPROACH WITH
5-FOOT FLARES PER THE
CITY OF MADISON STANDARD
SPECIFICATIONS FOR PUBLIC
WORKS CONSTRUCTION.

STOP SIGN AT HEIGHT OF
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SIGN.

10'X10" VISION TRIANGLE AREA AT
DRIVEWAY INTERSECTION. NO VISUAL
OBSTRUCTIONS ARE ALLOWED BETWEEN
THE HEIGHTS OF 30 INCHES AND 10 FEET.
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BIORETENTION BASINS
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OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING AND CITY

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENTS
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DRIVEWAY APPROACH WITH
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CITY OF MADISON STANDARD
SPECIFICATIONS FOR PUBLIC
WORKS CONSTRUCTION.

STOP SIGN AT HEIGHT OF
SEVEN FEET TO BOTTOM OF
SIGN.

[~ 10'X10' VISION TRIANGLE AREA AT
DRIVEWAY INTERSECTION. NO VISUAL
OBSTRUCTIONS ARE ALLOWED BETWEEN
THE HEIGHTS OF 30 INCHES AND 10 FEET.
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EASEMENT
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18" CURB AND GUTTER

3 18" REJECT CURB AND GUTTER

CURB CUT

| ASPHALT PAVEMENT

CONCRETE PAVEMENT

STORMWATER TREATMENT FACILITY

GENERAL NOTES

NORTH

UNDERLYING SITE CONTOURS AND INFORMATION BASED ON TOPOGRAPHIC & UTILITY DATA AS
SURVEYED BY WYSER ENGINEERING DURING THE WEEK OF OCTOBER 26, 2020. WYSER
ENGINEERING SHALL NOT BE HELD RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY ERRORS OR OMISSIONS THAT MAY
ARISE AS A RESULT OF ERRONEOUS OR INCOMPLETE INFORMATION PROVIDED BY OTHERS.
CONTRACTOR TO CONFIRM ALL ELEVATIONS, GENERAL DRAINAGE AND EARTHWORK

REQUIREMENTS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

THE BENCHMARK LOCATIONS ARE SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY ON THIS PLAN. THE
BENCHMARKS SHALL BE VALIDATED BY A LICENSED LAND SURVEYOR PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
CONTRACTOR ASSUMES RISK ASSOCIATED WITH BENCHMARK ELEVATIONS UNTIL CONFIRMED.

CONTRACTOR TO OBTAIN APPROPRIATE PERMITS TO WORK WITHIN THE CITY'S LAND IF

REQUIRED.

WYSER ENGINEERING SHALL BE HELD HARMLESS AND DOES NOT WARRANT ANY DEVIATIONS BY
THE OWNER OR CONTRACTOR FROM THE APPROVED CONSTRUCTION PLANS THAT MAY RESULT

IN DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS BY REGULATORY AGENCIES.

IF ANY ERRORS, DISCREPANCIES, OR OMISSIONS WITHIN THE PLAN BECOME APPARENT, IT SHALL
BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ENGINEER PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION SO THAT

CLARIFICATION OR REDESIGN MAY OCCUR.

ALL MUNICIPAL UTILITY CONNECTIONS, WORK IN ROW, PUBLIC OUTLOTS AND PUBLIC
EASEMENTS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF MADISON STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR

PUBLIC WORKS CONSTRUCTION.

SITE INFORMATION BLOCK:

SITE ADDRESS: 3302 DAIRY DRIVE

SITE ACREAGE: 280,014 SQ.FT. (6.43 AC)
USE OF PROPERTY: INDUSTRIAL
ZONING: INDUSTRIAL LIMITED (IL)
MAXIMUM LOT COVERAGE: 75%

SETBACKS:
FRONT YARD: 0-FEET
REAR YARD: 30-FEET
SIDE YARD: 0-FEET

TOTAL NUMBER OF PARKING STALLS: 100
NUMBER OF STALLS DESIGNATED ACCESSIBLE: 4

TOTAL NUMBER OF BIKE STALLS: 18
EXISTING IMPERVIOUS SURFACE AREA: 0 SQ.FT.

NEW IMPERVIOUS SURFACE AREA: 202,513 SQ.FT.
ROOFTOP: 86,506 SQ.FT.
PAVED: 110,102 SQ.FT.
SIDEWALK: 5,905 SQ.FT.

DISTURBANCE LIMITS: 280,000 SQ. FT.
IMPERVIOUS SURFACE AREA WITHIN DISTURBANCE LIMITS: 202,513 SQ.FT.
IMPERVIOUS SURFACE AREA ON THE SITE: 72.3%

HOTLINE

Toll Free (800) 242-8511 -or- 8ff
Hearing Impaired TDD (800) 542-2289

www.DiggersHotline.com

WAL

ENGINEERING
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4921 FEMRITE DR
LOCATION: 1. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY UPON SHEET REVISIONS | S o
3302 DAIRY DRIVE DISCOVERING ANY DISCREPANCIES OR CONFLICTING INFORMATION NUMBER SHEET NAME MARK |  DATE r i
MADISON, WI IN THESE DOCUMENTS. CONTRACTOR SHALL CAREFULLY REVIEW | K. Gardens i
AND COMPARE ALL DRAWINGS DURING THE BIDDING PERIOD AND | by b T [
REGULATING MUNICIPALITIES: BEFORE INSTALLATION OF THEIR WORK. ANY INCONSISTENCIES IN GENERAL | K Q
CITY OF MADISON THE DRAWINGS SHALL BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO THE G001 |COVER SHEET | | / T N
DANE COUNTY ARCHITECT AND ENGINEER(S) FOR CLARIFICATION. Eistete Capitol - T |
STATE OF WISCONSN 2. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. THE DRAWINGS ARE NOT NECESSARILY ARCHITECTURAL GENERAL | 9 o el }
. . _,QQ\ @ Frope g II e s
BUILDING CODE: TO SCALE - USE GIVEN DIMENSIONS. DIMENSIONS TAKE A00T [SYMBOLS & ABBREVIATIONS | | %" & & I ! |
CITY OF MADISON ZONING ORDINANCES PRECEDENCE OVER SCALE. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL ! 5 ¥ Woens ' * :
DANE COUNTY ZONING ORDINANCES DIMENSIONS IN FIELD. ARCHITECTURAL -_*/,\j.;.-- .- 3 |
WISCONSIN ADMINISTRATIVE CODE A101 FIRST FLOOR PLAN ‘s N |
2015 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE 3. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY ARCHITECT AND OWNER A103 REFLECTED CEILING PLAN \ ‘ |
ACCESSIBILITY ANSI A117.1 - 2009 IMMEDIATELY UPON DISCOVERING ANY UNANTICIPATED EXISTING 2301 ENLARGED FLOOR PLANS. BUILDING ) | |
SITE CONDITIONS AFFECTING THE EXECUTION OF THESE SECTIONS ! el IR &
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: DOCUMENTS (SUCH AS HAZARDOUS MATERIALS, ETC.). % 9 e IR |
NEW 86,400 SF SINGLE STORY SPECULATIVE INDUSTRIAL BUILDING ON AN R\ : Vo Al I |
EMPTY LOT 4. CONTRACTOR SHALL ABIDE BY ALL LOCAL, STATE AND FEDERAL Lne|rgy o © > |
CODES AND REGULATIONS GOVERNING THIS PROJECT. = Voayp g At " Q) :vahara Hills Golf Course |
OCCUPANCY TYPE: = BN _ 9  Hochink @ B
PRIMARY: MODERATE HAZARD STORAGE S-1 5. JOB SITE SHALL BE BROOM SWEPT AND CLEAN AT THE END OF bemeion SIS I e |
SECONDARY: BUSINESS B EACH DAY. ALL DEBRIS SHALL BE PICKED UP AND DISPOSED OF =0 Arear: AN [2e] e
PROPERLY INTO APPROVED CONTAINER. AN \
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: 5 \\ |
IIB - NON-COMBUSTIBLE 6. MAINTAIN DESIGNATED EGRESS ROUTES DURING CONSTRUCTION i [ N\ |
BY KEEPING CLEAR OF CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS AND CLEARLY e N\
ALLOWABLE BUILDING AREA & HEIGHT: MARKING THE PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL. I N |
MAXIMUM HEIGHT ABOVE GRADE PLANE = 75 FEET ) \\\ﬁ |
(IBC TABLE 504.3) 7. ALL MECHANICAL (HVAC), ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING AND FIRE N |
MAXIMUM STORIES ALLOWED = 3 STORIES PROTECTION (MEP & FP) DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION TO BE BY A i / ; N\
(IBC TABLE 504.4) DESIGN-BUILD DELIVERY METHOD AND ARE SUBSEQUENTLY NOT & T [3s) S
MAXIMUM AREA ALLOWED PER FLOOR = UNLIMITED PART OF THESE DOCUMENTS. IT IS THE MEP CONTRACTOR'S il $Google ! 3
(IBC TABLE 507) RESPONSIBILITY TO COORDINATE WITH THE GENERAL ]
CONTRACTOR AND WITH THESE DRAWINGS THE FINAL DESIGN,
ACTUAL BUILDING AREA & HEIGHT: RETROFIT AND INSTALLATION OF THESE SYSTEMS. NOTIFY THE
HEIGHT ABOVE GRADE PLANE = 24 FEET ARCHITECT PRIOR TO MAKING ANY REVISIONS TO THE STRUCTURE
STORIES = 1 STORY OR ARCHITECTURAL FEATURES.
TOTAL BUILDING AREA = 86,400 SF BUILDING LOCATION E
8. HVAC CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT PROPER DESIGN DRAWINGS AS SITE LOCATION =
TENANT AREA NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS (TABLE 1004.1.2): NEEDED FOR PLAN APPROVAL AND BUILDING PERMITS. r——————— ————— =
B OCCUPANCY= 156 SF / 100 GROSS =20CC | 1T
S-1 OCCUPANCY= 8,209 SF / 300 GROSS =28 OCC 9. WITHIN THIS DOCUMENT "NORTH, SOUTH, EAST, WEST" ARE | * -
TOTAL NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS =30 0CC REFERRED TO AS PROJECT NORTH AND MAY NOT BE TRUE NORTH. | Femuteloi (o) (TT R TT 1':
| : ' (& =
PLUMBING: 10. ALL EXPOSED WOOD AND/OR WOOD IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE | E < = 5
WATER CLOSETS OR MASONRY SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED. B =IO
2 REQUIRED = 2 PROVIDED | c (7] —
11. PROVIDE GFI OUTLETS NEAR WATER SOURCES AND AS REQUIRED | >x ==
LAVATORIES BY IEC. | () w -
2 REQUIRED = 2 PROVIDED | e —
12. PROVIDE FIRE BLOCKING THROUGHOUT BUILDING PER IBC 717.2. | L A
SERVICE SINK > P
1 REQUIRED = 1 PROVIDED 13. SUBMIT ALL FIXTURES, APPLIANCES, MATERIALS, SHOP DRAWINGS, | LL < S5
PLAN MODIFICATIONS TO THE ARCHITECT FOR REVIEW AND | - = & =
DRINKING FOUNTAIN APPROVAL. - LT Aot — m M=
1 REQUIRED = 1 PER 100, TENANT WILL PROVIDE DRINKING WATER VIA | : : [
WATER BOTTLE OR SIMILAR & f [ g
ALL FIXTURES TO COMPLY WITH ICC A117.1 | (L}
| S
FIRE CONTROL: | [T
FULLY SPRINKLERED BUILDING: NFPA 13
PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS (IBC SECTION 906.3.1) |
HAZARD TYPE = MOD |
MAXIMUM AREA = 1,500 SF PER "A" |
MAXIMUM DISTANCE (TYPE [A OR B]) = 75 FEET |
MIN EXTINGUISHER RATING = 3A:10B:C
NUMBER REQUIRED AT ABOVE RATING =2 }
EXITS: |
(2) EXITS PROVIDED AT EACH TENANT BAY |
ACCESSIBILITY: e - ———— —
FOLLOW IBC 2015 AND ANSI 117.1 (2009)
Project Status
02/19/2021 IFC
PROJ. #: 21199-01.04
© SKETCHWORKS
ARCHITECTURE 2021
OWNER: ARCHITECT: GENERAL CONTRACTOR: CIVIL ENGINEER: LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT: COVER SHEET
WISCONSIN DATA PARTNERS LLC SKETCHWORKS ARCHITECTURE, LLC NEWCOMB CONSTRUCTION INC WYSER ENGINEERING BRUCE COMPANY
4916 E BROADWAY 7780 ELMWOOD AVE., STE 208 999 FOURIER DR STE 102 312 EAST MAIN ST 2830 PARMENTER ST
MADISON, W1 53716 MIDDLETON, WI 53562 MADISON, W1 53717 MOUNT HOREB, WI 53572 MIDDLETON, WI 53562
CONTACT: CONTACT: CONTACT: CONTACT: CONTACT:
TYLER MARKS (OWNER) STEVE SHULFER (ARCHITECT) BRET NEWCOMB (OWNER) WADE WYSE (OWNER) RICH STROHMENGER (CONTACT)
866-432-1711 608-836-7570 608-833-5220 608-437-1980 608-410-2284




COMMON ABBREVIATIONS: ARCHITECTURAL SYMBOLS: ARCHITECTURAL TAGS & KEYNOTES: ARCHITECTURAL HATCH PATTERNS: CLEARANCES AT MANUAL DOOR SWINGS:
NOTE: ANY ABBREVIATIONS APPEARING IN THESE DOCUMENTS WHICH ARE NOT LISTED BELOW N
SHALL BE VERIFIED AND CONFIRMED WITH THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION ROOM NAME ALUMINUM > h R p——
— @ NEW COLUMN GRID 101 ROOM TAG }% |
ACT ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE . STEEL ANGLE 3 |
ADA AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT LG LENGTH/LONG © 36" MIN. |
AFF ABOVE FINISH FLOOR LGMF LIGHT GAUGE METAL FRAMING o A1 EXISTING COLUMN GRID 101 DOOR NUMBER TAG CONCRETE (EXISTING) |
AGGR AGGREGATE LLH LONG LEG HORIZONTAL | = =
QWM ﬁgy&m\% e rOne ES VERTICAL MATERIAL ID R | ——— ] ‘ ‘ = —
LP LOW POINT .. .*. -4 CONCRETE (NEW) | | - — — NI —
ANOD ANODIZED LVL LAMINDATED VENEER LUMBER DETAIL # MATERIAL NOMINAL WIDTH RE MR . NEWLLNMVME
ARCH ARCHITECT / ARCHITECTURAL n n CY - e =
MANF MANUFACTURER - BUILDING SECTION TAG PARTITION TYPE CONFIGURATION CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT (CUT) ]
B/B BACK-TO-BACK MAX MAXIMUM W W SHEET #
BLDG BUILDING MBW MASONRY BEARING WALL L \wins1 PARTITION TYPE TAG
D gk/lK EE%&K MC MECANICAL CONTRACTOR DETAIL # { BRICK MASONRY (CUT) (a) Front Approach, Pull Side (b) Front Approach, Push Side (c) Hinge Approach, Pull Side (a) Hinged Door
MEPF MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, FIRE RESISTANCE RATING *  If both closer and latch are provided * 36" If both closer and latch are
BOT BOTTOM PLUMBING, FIRE PROTECTION WALL SECTION TAG provided
BO. BOTTOM OF MIN MINIMUM INSULATION TYPE PLYWOOD ** 48" min if both closer and latch
BRG BEARING MTL METAL SHEET # B =BATT /R = RIGID Srovided
BS BOTH SIDES
NIC NOT IN CONTRACT DETAIL # RIGID INSULATION (EXISTING) N ; 12" MIN.*
c CHANNEL DESIGNATION NOM NOMINAL I W4AB1 PARTIAL HEIGHT PARTITION TYPE TAG | | a
cIP CAST IN PLACE DETAIL TAG 3-6" AFF ! ! N
NTS NOT TO SCALE RIGID INSULATION (NEW) : | | - TN
CJ CONSTRUCTION JOINT N-S NORTH-SOUTH DIRECTION SHEET # z 42" MIN. | *, ! % L
cL CENTER LINE = y - é | | g
CLG CEILING oc ON CENTER REVISION SYMBOL EIFS (EXISTING) 3 1 % 110 |
CLR CLEAR DISTANCE OCEW ON CENTER EACH WAY DETAIL # | ® | ©
CcMU CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT oD OUTSIDE DIAMETER | ) I MIN. P ®
CF CONTRACTOR FURNISHED OH OVERHEAD INTERIOR ELEVATION EIFS (NEW - — ‘ | —_— - &
Cl CONTRACTOR INSTALLED OPP OPPOSITE SHEET # WINDOW / STOREFRONT TAG ( )
coL COLUMN OF OWNER FURNISHED
CONN CONNECTION ol OWNER INSTALLED C GRANULAR FILL (EXISTING)
CONT CONTINUOUS
| CONTR CONTRACTOR PC PLUMBING CONTRACTOR PLAN
{ N PLAN KEYNOTE S ICA
PCC PRECAST CONCRETE NORTH TRUE NORTH ARROW %%%%%@ GRANULARFILL (NEW) (d) Hinge Approach, Pull Side (e) Hinge Approach, Push Side (f) Latch Approach, Pull Side (b) Sliding Door
D DEPTH PEMB PRE-ENGINEERED METAL BUILDING < *  If both closer and latch are provided * 54" if both closer is provided
D-B DESIGN-BUILD PERIM PERIMETER T o g i b P
NORTH ARROW == 48" min if both closer and latch are
DEMO DEMOLISH / DEMOLITION PL STEEL PLATE 1 ELEVATION KEYNOTE —[[][=21[=]l] EARTH provided
DIA DIAMETER PSCONC  PRE-STRESSED CONCRETE I=l=lisi=
DIM DIMENSION PTD PAINTED, PRINTED IR [ ——N R SN e ————1 ¢
B?L B(E)1Y\£I\IL PTCONC  POST-TENSIONED CONCRETE N TN | | | L | .
PRT PRESSURE TREATED 1 TOILET ROOM ACCESSORY KEYNOTE % ' < | £ <
DWG DRAWING | £ | S | % = | =
DWL DOWEL RB RUBBER BASE NEW DOOR 20" 5 | | & | o | } %
oA EACH REINF REINFORCING @ o | L * | ;™ | A
REQD REQUIRED ALTERNATE BID KEYNOTE - ——
EC ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR REQT REQUIREMENT B [ R | —— s 11| S s o
EJ EXPANSION JOINT RTU ROOF TOP UNIT
EL ELEVATION
ELEV ELEVATOR SCHD SCHEDULE ' /—@ INTERIOR ELEVATION / FLOOR
ENGR ENGINEER SF SQUARE FOOT EXISTING DOOR MATERIAL KEYNOTE
O EPDM ETHYLENE PROPYLENE SHT SHEET |
DIENE MONOMER SIM SIMILAR I ; ; ;
EQ EQUAL SOG SLAB ON GRADE /_@ INTERIOR PLAN MATERIAL KEYNOTE gg) IT.atgh Approach, Push.Slde (a) Front Approach (b) Side Approach (c) Folding Door
48" min. if closer is provided
EW EACH WAY SPA SPACE/SPACES (EXTENTS / TRANS|T|ON)
E-w EAST-WEST DIRECTION SPEC SPECIFICATION N— B E
ETC EXETERA sQ SQUARE XXX-X" | |
ETR EXISTING TO REMAIN STD STANDARD ~FLOOR FLOOR ELEVATION SYMBOL EQUIPMENT KEYNOTE _ | @ | R <<
EXST EXSITING STL STEEL = | o | $& 2 E
E§$ Ei—?’éﬁ%ﬁN STR STRUCTURAL = 16" Z Z z 1-0" = —
h = s = / | = M~
. AL FURNITURE KEYNOTE 5 7 E = = O B A\ o w owhk
FDN FOUNDATION TBD TO BE DETERMINED — N [ES— | 5| Z ©C =2~
FE FIRE EXTINGUISHER TBRS TOBOTTOM OF REFLECTIVESURFACE | [ N ‘ — N L E & =8
FEC FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET THK THICK / THICKNESS XX-2 [>}<] XX-1  FLOOR MATERIAL TRANSITION TAG s awv
FF FINISH FLOOR TL TREATED LUMBER 3-0" MIN o > =
F-F FACE-TO-FACE TO_ TOP OF HANDICAP SYMBOL _ >¢ > =
FIN FINISH (OR) FINNED TOC TOP OF CONCRETE [ ol ) w = .
FLG FLANGE TOF TOP OF FLOOR 8" FLOOR HEIGHT TRANSITION TAG ™ < =
FP FIRE PROTECTION TOL TOP OF LEDGE ELEVATION . : . s . ; 020
FRT FIRE RESISTANT TREATED TOW TOP OF WALL (a) Pull Side (b) Push Side (c) Push Side, Door Provided with Both (d) Doorways without Doors : o ¢£
FRTW FIRE RETARDANT TREATED WOOD P TOP OF PIER ELEVATION Closer Latch LiJ ==
FT FOOT OR FEET TYP TYPICAL 2 FLOOR MATERIAL INSTALLATION DIRECTION = M
FTG FOOTING Z l-ll_-l M=
FUT FUTURE UNO UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE <T
FV FIELD VERIFY T}
GA GAUGE vg VAPORC%ARROER NOTE: THE INFORMATION ON THIS SHEET IS FOR ILLUSTRATIVE PURPOSES AND TO PROVIDE EASE OF ACCESS TO INFORMATION FOR P
GALY GALVANIZED vEmT v SOMPOSITE TILE THE GC AND SUB-CONTRACTORS. IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE GC AND SUB-CONTRACTORS TO BE KNOWLEDGEABLE OF THE S
oC GENERAL CONTRACTOR VIE VERIFY IN FIELD FAIR HOUSING ACT GUIDELINES (FFHAG), THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT GUIDELINES (ADAAG), AND THE AMERICAN T
GF| GROUND FAULT INTERUPTER VR VAPOR RETARDER NATIONAL STANDARDS INSTITUTE GUIDELINES (ANSI A117.1) TO EXECUTE THEIR WORK IN COMPLIANCE WITH THESE GUIDELINES.
GL GLASS or GRID LINE ol
GWB GYPSUM WALL BOARD W WIDTH M
GYP GYPSUM W/ WITH N MIN
W/O WITHOUT |
H HEIGHT WD WOOD | 3 "4
HM HOLLOW METAL WE WIDE FLANGE / FULL-LENGTH / ¢...¢ . ¢ > 39" - 41 ,
HORIZ HORIZONTAL wp WORKING POINT MIRROR _— MIRROR WHERE N 12, © 1T N
HP HIGH POINT WSBW WOOD STUD BEARING WALL MIRROR ABOVE N y INDICATED I MIN MIN g
M| HR HOUR WWF WELDED WIRE FABRIC p Q Ny o | 2 ¢
HT HEIGHT Va SINK/VANITY —N¢ X 4 -~ \ ® = 36" MIN 42" MIN 12"
HVAC HEATING, VENTILATING & 5 1 2 0O O w I : ;‘) ﬂV a
AIR CONDITIONING 3 2 g9 < w9 1= ~. [ MA);
.| K = =| O x| 9 ) o=) = | DIMENSIONS FOR
IBC INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE A H D Q z 23 Y < < E s Fal x| s — XE%E“,{'@LHS(;'ELD ¥k PROTRUDING, FOR
ID INSIDE DIAMETER N @ m : : S X | O 02 =18 o) o S| "
2 N & O < [ ~ | O A= = WATER AND =l RECESSED 18" MIN TO .
TS SR eoNsTRUCTON g B . 5 1E 2 ¥ 8 52| onbene e 55 ) Project Stat
Q| m o | < = ’ TOP OF DISPENSER
N NTERIOR o % o = S OF SHARP EDGES ‘ : ojec us
) X ) ) ) X X ) ) ) Iﬁ'{" 1 ) A\ AT | - 02/19/2021 IFC
JT JOINT 18" MIN 24" MIN
MIRROR TOILET TISSUE SANITARY NAPKIN SURFACE MOUNT PAPER TOWEL PAPER TOWEL ELECTRIC HAND ROBE HOOK LAVATORY URINAL 7%‘ WATER CLOSET
KO KNOCKOUT DISPENSER DISPOSAL SOAP DISPENSER DISPENSER DISPENSER W/ TRASH DRYER ¢ 48" MAX
CONTAINER
3/8" =1'-0" 3/8" = 1'-0"
SEAT WALL BACK WALL CONTROL WALL
L N 0 -
4" MOP HOLDER
MAX 1N PROJ. #: 21199-01.04
3 . FAUCET ON
" ® N OPPOSITE
n—Y WALL FROM I0.0.0 © SKETCHWORKS
. | = N MOP HOLDER
18" ) o 2| = G Q AS — ! N ARCHITECTURE 2021
o 2 N X B
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SHOWER TOILET COMPARTMENT  URINAL GRAB BAR SHOWER AND SHOWER SURFACE MOUNTED SOAP DISPENSER TOWEL BAROR  FIRE EXTINGUISHER HI-LO ELECTRIC MOP BASIN WITH
PARTITION SCREEN CONTROLS CURTAIN ROD SOAP / SHAMPOO WITH FOOT PETAL SHELF CABINET DRINKING FOUNTAIN SURROUND
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3/8" = 1'-0"
PLACE VIEW / DETAIL TITLE " " A001
[ PLACE VIEW/ DETALL TITLE. TO REMOVE GUIDES, UNCHECK "GUIDES" IN PROPERTIES MENU FOR CONSTRUCTION



GENERAL PLAN NOTES:

X nwe v gn
A. MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING AND FIRE . i&ii§§ §%|_‘

PROTECTION IMPROVEMENTS TO BE DESIGN BUILD, — '

1 2 3 4 5 6 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. DESIGNED AS ovrchitecture o
REQUIRED BY CURRENT BUILDING CODES. MEP
DESIGN BUILD CONTRACTOR(S) RESPONSIBLE FOR
ENSURING CODE COMPLIANT CONSTRUCTION OF

NEW SYSTEMS IN TENANT SPACES.

B. PROVIDE SOUND INSULATION IN ALL DEMISING —_— —
AY WALLS AND INTERIOR WALLS, UNLESS NOTED | ————
m OTHERWISE. o | —8 L= _ERWiIES

A W C. PROVIDE MOISTURE RESISTANT GWB AT ALL
16q -0 4 PLUMBING WALLS.

40'-0" 40'-0" 40'-0" 30'-0" 10'-0" D. PROVIDE ACCESSIBLE TOILET ROOM FIXTURES AND
' ACCESSORIES PER MOUNTING HEIGHTS INDICATED
B1 | ON SHEET A002.

30t — - - E. PROVIDE 2x BLOCKING AT ALL GRAB BAR
J L —] — J I S A— —] ‘ T ] ; ] —] 0 LOCATIONS PER ANSI A117.1 2009

: m A @[ 2 | - .—-E - - - F. PROVIDE ADA APPROVED THRESHOLDS AT ALL NEW
A301 ' L FLOOR TRANSITIONS AND DOORWAYS.
l \\// MEN'S OME I

[o]e}

8'-0 1/4"

ﬁ-_-_-
i

G. EXTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE FROM GRIDLINE TO
GRIDLINE, OR TO EDGE OF FOUNDATION WALL
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. PLEASE CONTACT
ARCHITECT WITH ANY DISCREPANCIES.

c———- ———————— e — H. INTERIOR DIMENSIONS FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION
| ARE TO FACE OF FRAME OR COLUMN CENTERLINE

9'-9 3/4"

S
o
S
<
o
T
o
m

1l_6|l 6"
Vi 8-0 > L 'Oﬁ

16'-6" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO SECURE

- CONSTRUCTION AREA DURING CONSTRUCTION
WORK. SEAL ALL DOORS AS REQUIRED.
CONSTRUCT AND MAINTAIN A FLOOR TO CEILING
- i DUST BARRIER, TO PROVIDE SEPARATION FOR
DUST, DEBRIS AND SOUND.

40!_0"

5 ‘ ] J. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE

Y CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE TO MINIMIZE IMPACT ON
L EXISTING BUILDING OPERATIONS AND PLANNED
EVENTS. CONSTRUCTION SPACE MUST BE CLEAN

o AND AVAILABLE FOR USE PERIODICALLY PER
OWNERS REQUEST. VERIFY SCHEDULED EVENTS
PROVIDE AN AIR | WITH OWNER PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION START AND
CURTAIN ARRANGE CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE TO MEET
OWNER'S NEEDS. COORDINATE SYSTEMS AND
UTILITY SHUT DOWNS WITH OWNER PRIOR TO
COMMENCEMENT OF WORK.

| - - . - . . . - - - - - - - - - - - — — — — — - N K. SUBMIT ALL FINISHES TO THE ARCHITECT FOR
ELECT N APPROVAL.

40!_0"
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o I EXIT
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FGC GATEWAY FLEX SPACE TENANT

HATCH PATTERN KEY:
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\
S6A-B
S6A-B
0
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PLAN

FLOOR PLAN
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\ REFLECTED CEILING PLAN |
D ‘o (22, s GENERAL NOTES: Y H "'---'WIM%E_, |

4 ——

A. CENTER CEILING GRID IN ROOM, LEAVING A MINIMUM ovchitecture .
. | TILE DIMENSION OF NOT LESS THAN 10", UNLESS -

‘ = = ——— —— — = T | — - 0 NOTED OTHERWISE

B. COORDINATE HVAC WITH ARCHITECT PRIOR TO
INSTALLATION (SUPPLY DIFFUSERS, RETURN
m ' LOUVERS, TRANSFER GRILLS, EXHAUST GRILLS, AND

. - = . S S E— N = = = = = - ANY OTHER FIXTURE).
A301 B B 5 gy g B —
[ ™ | —N [ — . Jd—
v I C. LIGHTING SHOWN FOR ILLUSTRATIVE PURPOSES =T =

' H(R ONLY. LIGHT FIXTURES TO BE DESIGNED BY
2' ACT (Qj 2'x 2" ACT 2'x 2'|ACT l ELECTRICIAN OR LIGHTING DESIGNER. COORDINATE
"A.F.F. | 8'-0" A.F.F. 8'-0" A.F.F. o LIGHTING LAYOUT WITH ARCHITECT PRIOR TO

’ INSTALLATION.

(Qj ' x 2' AQT 2
8'-0" A.F.F. 8'-

.

L J I . D. FOLLOW THE STATE AND NATIONAL CODE
\ = REQUIREMENTS AND MINIMUM FOOT CANDLE
REQUIREMENTS.

SX T

' E. CENTER ALL CEILING MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURES,
LIFE SAFETY DEVICES, SPEAKERS, SPRINKLERS, AND
| A OTHER ELEMENTS IN THE ACOUSTIC CEILING TILE IN
g BOTH DIRECTIONS, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

- F. MEP & FP CONTRACTORS SHALL COORDINATE WITH
| ARCHITECT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION START TO

. MINIMIZE CEILING MOUNTED FIXTURES AND
EQUIPMENT. CONDUIT SHALL BE RUN AT 90 DEGREE
ANGLES TO THE SPACE, UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE, AND SHALL BE CONCEALED WHERE
POSSIBLE.

CEILING PLAN FIXTURES:

- . 2X2' TROFFER LIGHT
% . LEDBULB
N « CF/CI

NEWCOMB
3302 DAIRY DRIVE
MADISON, WI 53717

FGC GATEWAY FLEX SPACE TENANT

+  2X4' TROFFER LIGHT
+ LED BULB WITH FLAT CELING
PANEL FOR EASY CLEANING

k% +  EXHAUST FAN W/ LIGHT
+ LEDBULB
« CF/CI

[———] - VANITYLIGHT ABOVE MIRROR
- LEDBULB
- CF/CI

+  EMERGENCY EXIT LIGHT

Ll | -+ LEDBULB
8) - CF/CI

N 4-p - EMERGENCY BACKUP LIGHT Project Status

+ LEDBULB
« CF/CI

(4 KEY PLAN
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GENERAL PLAN NOTES:

A. INTERIOR DIMENSIONS FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION
ARE TO FACE OF FRAME OR COLUMN CENTERLINE B WM
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE o m

B. PROVIDE SOLID WOOD BLOCKING AT ALL GRAB BAR
AN LOCATIONS PER ANSI A117.1 2009, AND TOILET

m ACCESSORIES

4 W) S C. SEE A002 FOR TYPICAL FIXTURE MOUNTING = —

7 HEIGHTS. ALL EXPOSED PLUMBING BELOW SINKS B [ — [ — |
TO BE WRAPPED IN THERMAL BARRIERS. e W Ll EVIED

] i | | | | RN TOILET ROOM
—————— T e e—— — - | | | + ACCESSORIES SCHEDULE:
=) | L7 ]le ] 8] | | A 7 1 FLOOR MOUNTED TOILET

2 VANITY SINK

i

3 WALL MOUNTED MIRROR

4  WALL MOUNTED LIQUID SOAP DISPENSER

lidsans [o] Lo ]lr] | U sans

i | =/ 5 RECESSED PAPER TOWEL AND WASTE

.
s - = RECEPTACLE
% |
" . 6 SANITARY NAPKIN WASTE RECEPTACLE
>
(o]
\ 3 \ =z 7 TOILET PAPER DISPENSER
8 42" LONG HORIZONTAL GRAB BAR & 18" LONG
. VERTICAL GRAB BAR
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< < - —— - N - B < Ll
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